We asked for their self-assessed competency, relevance to their roles, and training needs in the 

competency domains according to the JTF framework. 
We also asked for the skills in community engagement 
and research grant application of the investigators. 
Results were summarized and analyzed according to 
their primary roles. 

Results. One hundred seventy-five (175) Filipino CRPs 
participated in the survey. They described themselves 
as “skilled” across all competency domains in conducting 
clinical research but did not rate themselves at an 
advanced level. They reported the lowest confidence in 
their skills related to study management, investigational